

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान,मणिपुर

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, MANIPUR

Langol, Imphal, Manipur, Ph. (0385) 2058566 / 2445812

Email: admin@nitmanipur.ac.in, Website: www.nitmanipur.ac.in

(An Autonomous Institute under Ministry of Education(Shiksha Mantralaya), Govt. of Indi

OFFICE ORDER

Imphal, the 15th February, 2023

No. NITM.1/(7-Estt)/Order/2023/159

The Director, NIT Manipur is pleased to appoint Prof. O. Bakimchandra Singh, Professor, Department of Civil Engineering as a member of the Committee for maintenance of safe working environment for women in place of Dr. Dushyant Singh, Assoc. Professor for a period not exceeding 2 years or till further order whichever is earlier with effect from 16th Feb, 2023.

This will be in addition to his normal duties.

(Prof. Kh. Tomba Singh)

Registrar NIT Manipur

To

Prof. O. Bakimchandra Singh, Professor,

Department of Civil Engineering

Copy for kind information to:

- 1. PS to the Director, NIT Manipur
- 2. All members of the Committee for maintenance of safe working environment for women, NIT Manipur
- 3. Assistant Registrar (A&E), NIT Manipur
- 4. Technical Officer for uploading in the website
- 5. Relevant File/Personal File
- 6. Office orders Book